PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3522269

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| THE LOUIS BERKMAN COMPANY | 12/30/2002 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | THE LOUIS BERKMAN REALTY COMPANY |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 330 N. 7TH ST. |
| City: | STEUBENVILLE |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ |
| Postal Code: | 43952 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5823734 |
| Patent Number: | 5842649 |
| Patent Number: | 6186731 |
| Patent Number: | 6364598 |
| Patent Number: | 6698997 |
| Patent Number: | 6715703 |
| Patent Number: | 6722590 |
| Patent Number: | 6793154 |
| Patent Number: | 6932287 |
| Patent Number: | 6978952 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)434-8888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-434-9999
Email: iplaw@etblaw.com

Correspondent Name: EMERSON THOMSON & BENNETT, LLC

Address Line 1: 1914 AKRON-PENINSULA ROAD

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20720.50285

PATENT 503475644 REEL: 036588 FRAME: 0705

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PETER DETORRE |
|----------------------|-----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Peter Detorre/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/11/2015 |
| Total Attachments: 3 | |

source=150911_LBCRealty_NameChange_20720_50285#page1.tif source=150911_LBCRealty_NameChange_20720_50285#page2.tif source=150911_LBCRealty_NameChange_20720_50285#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036588 FRAME: 0706



DATE: 12/30/2002 DOCUMENT ID 200236401426

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES (AMA)

FILING

EXPED 00 PENALTY .00

CERT

COPY

Receipt
This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY, L.L.P. 41 SOUTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

144785

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

THE LOUIS BERKMAN REALTY COMPANY

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES

200236401426



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of December, A.D. 2002.

Ohio Secretary of State

Quneth Cachinell

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 036588 FRAME: 0707



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Amendment (125-AMDS)

Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.state.oh.us/sos e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)

(1) Domestic for Profit
Amended

(122-AMAP)

Certificate of Amendment by Shareholders or Members

(Domestic) Filing Fee \$50.00

| Expedit | e this F | OFM: (Sele | pt One) |
|--------------|----------------|-------------------|---------|
| V Yes | PO Bo Colum | x 1390 bus, OH | 43216 |
| □No | PO Bo | x 1028 bus, OH | |
| L | CLI | 20 | ιx |

| r Members ic) 50.00 | HOLYSERVE | 12 DEC 30 AM | RECZIVE ECRETARY OF | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|------------------------|--|
| (2) Domestic Non-Profit Amended (126-AMAN) | ☐ Ame | ndpjent 8-MeD) | STATE | |
| | | | | |

| 11-10- | ation in this section for the box checked above. | 1 |
|--|--|---|
| Complete the general inform | agon in this course, | _ |
| Name of Corporation | The Louis Berkman Company | ٦ |
| Charter Number | 144785 | 1 |
| Please check if additional p | | 1 |
| The above named Ohio co | rporation, does hereby certify that: | ╝ |
| A meeting of the | shareholders members was duly called and held on (Date) | _ |
| at which meeting a quorun vote was cast which entitle | n was present in person or by proxy, based upon the quorum present, an affirmative ad them to exercise% as the voting power of the corporation. | |
| In a writing signed by meeting or such other pro | all of the shareholders members who would be entitled to the notice of a portion not less than a majority as the articles of regulations or bylaws permit. | |

Clause applies if amended box is checked.

Resolved, that the following amended articles of incorporations be and the same are hereby adopted to supercede and take the place of the existing articles of incorporation and all amendments thereto.

541

Page 1 of 2

Last Revised: Jan. 2002

RECORDED: 09/11/2015

| SECOND: The place in the State of Ohio where its principal office is located is in the City of: Steubenville | is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which ol to 1701.98, inclusive, of the Ohio Revised Code. horized to have outstanding is: 1500 Common without par (2)) |
|--|--|
| (city, village or township) (county) The purposes of the corporation are as follows: The purpose for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be formed under Sections 1701.01 to 1701.98, inclusive, of the Ohio Revised Code. OURTH: The number of shares which the corporation is authorized to have outstanding is: (Does not apply to box (2)) | is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which .01 to 1701.98, inclusive, of the Ohio Revised Code. horized to have outstanding is: 1500 Common without parts (2)) |
| The purposes of the corporation are as follows: The purpose for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be formed under Sections 1701.01 to 1701.98, inclusive, of the Ohio Revised Code. OURTH: The number of shares which the corporation is authorized to have outstanding is: (Does not apply to box (2)) | is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which .01 to 1701.98, inclusive, of the Ohio Revised Code. horized to have outstanding is: 1500 Common without part (2)) |
| The purpose for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be formed under Sections 1701.01 to 1701.98, inclusive, of the Ohio Revised Code. OURTH: The number of shares which the corporation is authorized to have outstanding is: (Does not apply to box (2)) | horized to have outstanding is: 1500 Common without pare (2)) |
| COURTH: The number of shares which the corporation is authorized to have outstanding is: (Does not apply to box (2)) | horized to have outstanding is: 1500 Common without pare (2)) |
| (Does not apply to box (2)) ust be authenticated by an uthorized representative /2/26/6 | (2)) |
| , suite la contraction de la c | Date |
| by Richard Gurbst by Power of Attorney | |
| | |
| Authorized Representative Date | Date |
| [| |
| Authorized Representative Date | |
| Authorized Representative Date | Date |

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 036588 FRAME: 0709